

ÆITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2694/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2017
in CRLP No. 5640/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

M KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before another Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble L. Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master